502312099 04/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aurore SORS	01/20/2012
Caryn TROCME-THIBIERGE	01/20/2012
Annette MERDES	01/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LES LABORATOIRES SERVIER		
Street Address:	35, rue de Verdun		
City:	SURESNES CEDEX		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	F-92284		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13706828

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ljw@hueschen-sage.us

Correspondent Name: HUESCHEN AND SAGE PLLC

Address Line 1: 107 WEST MICHIGAN AVE

Address Line 2: SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BLDG
Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SERVIER 592 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G PATRICK SAGE
Signature:	//gps//
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT SERVIER 592 US#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SERVIER 592 US#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT SERVIER 592 US#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030222 FRAME: 0015

OF \$40.00 13/06828

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.: SERVIER 592

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

* * * * *

Title of Invention:

NOUVELLE ASSOCIATION ENTRE LE 4-(3-(CIS-HEXAHYDROCYCLOPENTA[C]PYRROL-2(1H)-YL]PROPOXY]BENZAMIDE ET UN ANTAGONISTE DES RECEPTEURS NMDA ET LES COMPOSITIONS PHARMACEUTIQUES QUI LA CONTIENNENT.

Inventor(s) / Assignor(s):

ADDRESS			
131, rue de Javel 75015 PARIS (France)			
74, rue Adolphe Guyot 92270 BOIS COLOMBES (France)			
Wessobrunner Strasse 24 81377 MUNCHEN (Allemagne)			

0HSV4- 07/2015)

PATENT REEL: 030222 FRAME: 0016

Assignee(s):

NAME	ADDRESS
Les Laboratoires Servier	35, rue de Verdun 92284 Suresnes Cedex

* * * * *

Recitals:

Whereas, I (we), the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I (we) represent and warrant that I (we) have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my (our) interest in the Invention, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

And, whereas I (we) desire to assign my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee(s);

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged;

I (we) hereby assign, sell and transfer my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and global equivalents thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, extensions, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me (us) with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I (we) hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as the Director of any National Patent Office to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee(s), as assignee(s) of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I (we) further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for global equivalents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my (our) aforesaid Invention, and/or for obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And I (we) further authorize any member of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document to effect its recordal in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and countries foreign thereto;

And I (we) further understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC do not personally represent my (our) legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee(s), and I (we) further understand my (our) right to seek my (our) own independent legal counsel.

(84394-05/2010)

Inventor(s) Signature(s) / Witness(s):

}			***************************************		
Executed this) of \$\frac{1}{2}	ALISTY month/	in the year	2012 year	
i .	1. one 501		-A	7a=2	
110	71.0700 2747	63	Name of the last o	***************************************	
Before me personally appea	rred Aurore St)PS	Sigi	nature of Inventor	
who acknowledged the fore	going instrument	to be a free ac	t and deed and also	n represented the	t bo or eko
authorized to execute the sa	ıme this	20 of day	Janos Month	in the year	2012 year
			Sign	ROLLIE L	_ <u> </u>
Executed this 20 day	of Js	& <u>∩t:C</u> \L month	in the year	2012 year	
C	myn Troch	ac.Thialaic	ser o		
	1,40	16	Sinn	ature of ∮riventor	
Before me personally appea	red Caryn TRo	OCME-THIB	IERGE		
who acknowledged the foreg	joing instrument	to be a free act	and deed and also	represented that	he or she
authorized to execute the sa	me this	$\frac{y_0}{\sqrt{2}}$ of	Antim:	/ in the year	2012
		Gay	month /		year
			Sign	ature of Witness	<u> Vishne</u>
Executed this day	or R.	M2 OS \$	in the year	2012 year	
			Carper Carper	r Mi Alem	Aubalte MERDES
			Sign	ature of Inventor	MANAGER - LOSOLOS
Before me personally appear	ed Annette Mi	ERDES			
who acknowledged the foreg	oing instrument t	o be a free act	oals bns beep bns	represented that	he or she
authorized to execute the sar	ne this	<u>J</u> of day	Ciliator	in the year	
			P _{Signa}	ature of Witness	<u> Ikishu</u>
	***************************************	~~~~			1

(HSV4- 05/2010)

RECORDED: 04/16/2013